	<u> </u>		Case Al	70T381K
•		12-2002	The state of	cords -
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99	9.4			U.S. Department of Commerc Pateที่รู้ and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027				PATENT
	<u>10</u> 2	278397	- ANNANCE SEC	11014
	RECOR	DATION FORM CO	VER SHEET	
TO: The Commiss	sioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ON rks: Please record the	LY attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Ty		Conveyance Ty	pe	
New	10-01	Assignment	Security Agreem	ent
Resubmission Document ID	on (Non-Recordation) p#	License	Change of Name	
Correction o		Merger	Other	
Reel # Corrective D	Frame #	(For U	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Ag	encies)
Reel #	Frame #	De	apartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Par		Mark if additiona	l names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year
	seph A.Kozlowski			02 06 02
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	eng-Yang Shih			Month Day Year 02 06 02
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Part	v		Mark if additional names of rec	eiving parties attached
	hering Corporation			If document to be reco
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	00 C H : IIII D 1			States, an appointment of a domestic
	00 Galloping Hill Road			representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ke	nilworth City	New Jersey, US	SA 07033 Zip Cod	
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and	Address	for the first Receiving Party o	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	1007 1007CE 100797E4	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	.Y	
2 00 2 TD1A71	1CV3 17V3D3 1VV/C3.74			
2002 TDIAZ1 00000 B021 40.00	203 190365 10072354 CH			

3 7

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.O. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	908-298-3985
Name	Robert L. Bernstein		
Address (line 1)	Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990		
Address (line 2)	Schering-Plough Corporation		
Address (line 3)	2000 Galloping Hill Road		
Address (line 4)	Kenilworth NJ 07033-0530		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ament # 6
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	, , ,,
Pate 10/072,354	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
10/072,334			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	Por
	er PCT application number		PCT
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	Properties	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount t	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 19-0365
		Deposit Account Number:	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement a	nd Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Robert L. Bernstein

Name of Person Signing

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 013461 FRAME: 0810

Robert f. Bernstein October 23, 2002
Signature Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Porty(ins)	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name (Ilne 1) Brian J. Lavey	02 06 02
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Razia K. Rizvi	02 06 02
Name (line 2)	
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bandarpalle B. Shankar	02 06 02
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	os attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	os attacijeu
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Co	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (fine 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address war in	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
City State/Country Zip	Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	Der(s)
	

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying I	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	attached
Enter additional	l Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	James M. Spitler	02 07 02
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Ling Tong	Month Day Year 02 06 02
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Ronald L. Wolin	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving F	Party(ies)	
_	Party(les) Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties aπached
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded
realite (iiie i	"	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2	2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line	1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line:	2)	must be a separate document from Assignment.)
A -1-1		
Address (line	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line	1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line	1)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Agair 000 (iiii)		attached. (Designation must
Address (line	2)	Assignment.)
Address (line	3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers	
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
	Patent Application Number(s) Pate	nt Number(s)

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		ATION FORM CONTINUATION OF ATENTS OF THE OR	NC	≣Τ		Department of Co int and Trademark PATENT	
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	I names of conveying	g parties attach	 ed	Execution D.	-4-
Enter additional Conveying	Parties					Month Day	Year
Name (line 1) Michael K.	Wong					02 06	02
Name (line 2)						Execution D. Month Day	ate Year
Name (line 1)						Month Buy	
Name (line 2)						Execution D Month Day	
Name (line 1)						Month Bay	1931
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party(ies)		Ma	rk if additional nam	es of receiving p	arties	attached	
Enter additional Receiving	Party(ies)						
Name (line 1)						If document to be	
Name (line 2)						receiving party is domiciled in the l	not
realite (into 2)						States, an appoint of a domestic rep	
Address (line 1)						is attached. (Des must be a separa	ignation
Address (line 2)						document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code		
Name (line 1)						If document to be	
Name (line 2)						is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the L States, an appoin	not Inited
Address (line 1)						domestic represe attached. (Design	ntative is nation musi
Address (line 2)						be a separate doc Assignment.)	ument from
Address (line 3)							
	City		State/Country_		Zip Co	de	

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s)

REEL: 013461 FRAME: 0813

Patent Number(s)

Mark if additional numbers attached

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us,

(1) <u>Joseph A. Kozlowski</u>	(6) <u>James M. Spitler</u>
(2) Neng-Yang Shih	(7) Ling Tong
(3) Brian J. Lavey	(8) Ronald L. Wolin
(4) Razia K. Rizvi	(9) Michael K. Wong
(5) Bandarpalle B. Shankar	
tively residing at	

respect

(1) Princeton, New Jersey	(6) Westfield, New Jersey
(2) North Caldwell, New Jersey	(7) Warren, New Jersey
(3) Chatham, New Jersey	(8) San Diego, California
(4) Bloomfield, New Jersey	(9) North Brunswick, New Jersey
(5) Branchburg, New Jersey	

by SCHERING CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE each of our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application entitled

CANNABINOID RECEPTOR LIGANDS

and officially identified* by the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Number 10/072,354 filed on February 6, 2002, and/or by the World Intellectual Property Organization International as Patent Application filed on <u>February 7, 2002</u> Number PCT/US02/03672 ____, 20_ the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the aboveidentified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said inventions, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this 6th day of February, 2002.

L.S.

Joseph A. Kozlowski

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of few fraction) ss:

County of Exact to the state of the second state of the s

personally appeared before me <u>Joseph A. Kozlowski</u>
to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and w

to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Posa Sea Notary Public

> ROGA SCASSO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2004

Executed this 6th day of February	<u>∕</u> , 20 <u>0≥</u> .
Neg-ys SCA Neng-Yang Shih	_ L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Jersey) ss: County of Iman On this day of Februa personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the sa foregoing instrument, and acknowledged tha free will for the purpose set forth.	Neng-Yang Shih ame person described in and who executed the at he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own
(Seal)	Notary Public ANNE H. LOGUE
Executed this 6th day of February	A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 9/20/2003
Brian J. Lavey	_ L.S.
	Brian J. Lavey ame person described in and who executed the at he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own
(Seal)	Notary Public
	POCA SCASSO

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 013461 FRAME: 0816

Executed this 6 day of Feb.	
Razia K. Rizvi	_ L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of (Line)) ss: County of (Line)) ss: On this (Line) day of (Line) personally appeared before me to me known, and known by me to be the sa foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that free will for the purpose set forth.	Razia K. Rizvi ame person described in and who executed the at he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own
(Seal)	Notary Public
Executed this day of Feb Bandarpalle B. Shankar	ROSA SCASSO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2004
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
	, 20 <u>0</u> , 20 <u>0</u> Bandarpalle B. Shankar ime person described in and who executed the at he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own
(Seal) -	Notary Public BOSA SCASSO
	Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2004

Executed this day ofFeb	, 20 <u>υ</u> ζ
South?	
James M. Spitler	L.S.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Dulland) ss:	
On this 7th day of Jehren personally appeared before me	# [th
normally appeared before me	James M. Spitler
to me known, and known by me to be the s	same person described in and who executed the hat he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own
(Seal)	Roser Stasser
	Notary Public
	, — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Executed this 6 day of 126.	ROSA SCASSO Notery Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2004
C/min	L.S.
Ling Tong	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of flu leave	
County of Sold	
On this 6 day of Jehra personally appeared before me	Ling Tong
to me known, and known by me to be the s	same person described in and who executed the hat he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own
(Seal)	
	4000 Neason
	Notary Public

ROSA SCASSO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2004

Executed this 3/ day of JANUARY, 2002.
halloh L.S.
Ronald L. Wolin
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Aufornia)
County of SANDIESU) ss:
On this 3/51 day of JANUARY, 20 003 personally appeared before me Ronald L. Wolin
to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal) DONNA URANOWSKI Commission # 1268039 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Biplies Jul 16, 2004 Notary Public
Executed this 6th day of February, 2002.
michaelan L.S.
Michael K. Wong
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Jew Jersey
County of Esset) ss:
On this 6 day of following, 2002 personally appeared before me Michael K. Wong to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)
Notary Public
21990_1 BOGA SCASSO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 10, 2004

RECORDED: 10/29/2002